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Bahrain All Share Index Monthly Performance (Points)

 Market Performance

The Bahrain All Share Index ended the month on a positive note compared to last

month, closing at 1,864.91. Therefore, increasing on a MoM basis by 0.01%.

Market capitalization surged by 0.01% at the end of the current month to reach

approximately BHD 11.23bn. The market had 10 advancers and 10 decliners while the

prices of 23 companies remained unchanged. Moreover, the value of shares traded

decreased by 16.44% to reach BHD 11.1mn. The volume of shares decreased by

37.08% to reach 29.67 mn shares, while the number of trades increased by 9.56% to

reach 1,112 trades.

Most of the trading was concentrated in the Materials sector, which witnessed BHD

3.14 mn of trading value, capturing 28.28% of the total value of shares traded on

Bahrain Bourse.
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3.76

-11.69

 Bahrain Bourse Indices

Index (Current Month)
Index 

(Previous Month)
Change (Points) MOM Change (%) YTD Change (%)

% %

Bahrain Islamic Index 663.86 659.75 4.10 0.62

Bahrain All Share Index 1,864.91 1,864.65 0.26 0.01

22 21 1

504,410

 Total Trading Days

 Average Value of Shares (BD) 632,413 -128,003

  Daily Trading Averages

%

4.76

-20.24

Current Month Previous Month  Change Change (%)

  Trading Summary   Market Breadth

1,348,820

51

 Average Volume of Shares 

 Average No. of Transactions

2,245,695

48

-896,875

2

-39.94

4.58

Market  Capitalization (US $)

Value of Shares Traded (BD)

Volume of Shares Traded

Number of Transactions

Market  Capitalization (BD) 11,226,120,105

29,777,506,911

11,097,014

29,674,049

1,112

10

10

23

0

43

Advancers

Decliners

Unchanged

IPO

Total Companies
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3,138,680 5,439,145
2,287,686 3,894,184

754,100 3,093,124

717,973 2,761,389

659,266 2,238,888

Total 7,557,705 Total 17,426,730

%  Top  Advancers & Top Decliners (%)

NBB

TRAFCO

BBK

28.28
20.62

6.80

6.47

5.94

Market at a Glance إحصاءات موجزة
  Most Active Companies

  In Terms of Value   In Terms of Volume

% From Total 

Market
Value (BD)Company

ALBH
KFH 13.12

10.42

9.31

7.54

68.11

Company Volume
% From Total 

Market

58.73

GFH
SALAM

ALBH

TRAFCO

KFH

18.33

6.63%
5.60%

2.13% 2.08%
1.43%

-3.75% -4.08%
-5.36% -5.41%

-13.04%(0.15)

(0.10)

(0.05)

0.00

0.05

0.10

KFH GFH ITHMR BBK GHG BISB SOLID ABC BMMI BCFC
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Total

Daily Data البيانات اليومية

 AUB 
 ALBH 
 NBB 

 BBK 

 BATELCO 

4,093,498,136
1,439,880,000
1,240,161,078

807,373,471

781,704,000

12.83
11.05

7.19

6.96

74.49

Market Capitalization  القيمـــة السوقيـــة

Largest 5 Companies in Terms of Market Capitalization

Company
Market Capitalization 

(BHD)
% From Total Market

8,362,616,685

36.46

AUB 
36.46%

ALBH 
12.83%

NBB 
11.05%

BBK 
7.19%

BATELCO 
6.96%

All other local 
companies

25.51%
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.

Total 29,674,049 11,097,014 1,112

29/11/2022 1,865.10 729,226 406,909 55

27/11/2022 1,865.71 1,679,411 442,757 56

28/11/2022 1,865.75 3,123,000 864,954 47

23/11/2022 1,863.82 628,661 255,334 40

24/11/2022 1,862.86 1,119,062 512,961 38

21/11/2022 1,862.66 1,116,271 247,767 37

22/11/2022 1,863.49 897,521 456,730 54

1,865.84 1,489,394 664,963 64

17/11/2022 1,864.95 1,441,590 600,431 56

20/11/2022 1,861.28 878,913 532,930 37

15/11/2022 1,865.80 2,247,689 1,067,907 72

16/11/2022 1,863.42 2,702,738 461,445 65

14/11/2022 1,865.40 1,101,360 456,157 47

  Bahrain Bourse  Daily Data for the Month  

Trading Dates Bahrain All Share Index Volume of Shares Traded Value of Shares Traded (BHD) No. of Transactions

07/11/2022 1,862.54 645,722 179,358 48

03/11/2022 1,862.07 1,736,485 501,682 53

06/11/2022 1,860.84 511,897 195,807 38

60735,0372,327,0421,863.5101/11/2022
02/11/2022 1,862.36 643,138 384,380 36

08/11/2022 1,864.66 1,404,760 869,026 61

13/11/2022 1,867.93 1,911,566 395,994 46

09/11/2022 1,864.87 487,215 380,531 53

10/11/2022

30/11/2022 1,864.91 851,388 483,955 49
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Real Estate 2,888.97 2,888.97 0.00 0.00 (9.44)

Communications Services 2,395.53 2,420.70 (25.17) (1.04)

(4.74)

3.95

(19.01)

Consumer Staples 2,867.79 2,988.09 (120.30) (4.03)

Financials 6,655.60 6,654.74 0.86 0.01

7.84

Materials 4,658.50 4,607.96 50.54 1.10

Industrials 2,851.54 2,828.92 22.62 0.80

Consumer Discretionary 3,273.95 3,295.97 (22.02) (0.67)

%

 (%) YTD Change

26.75

(6.27)

Previous MonthCurrent Month

  Trading by Nationality

Sectors at a Glanceإحصاءات قطاعية

Indices (Points)

Sectors

 (%) MOM Change

%

 MOM Change (points)

Bahraini     

بحريني
81.94%

Other 
Nationalities 

أخرىجنسيات

18.06%

Volume 

Bahraini     

بحريني
68.66%

Other 
Nationalities 

أخرىجنسيات

31.34%

Value

6

MONTHLY TRADING BULLETIN November

2022



Total Market

(41.62)

(100.00)

3,918,657

1,912,791

2,287,686

0

658,038 173,665 278.91

559,090

Total Market 11,226,120,105

94,503 105,440 (10.37) 0.85

Current Month

Sectors

Materials

Industrials
Consumer Discretionary

Consumer Staples

Financials 

Communications Services

Real Estate

Non-Bahraini

Closed 

Previous Month  (%) MOM Change
Weight from Current 

Month (%)

0.00

11,097,014 13,280,677 (16.44) 100

5.93
985,212 60,022

116.13 2.27

20.62

827,968 (32.47)

7.67

5.04

3,138,680 2,265,453 38.55 28.28

251,832

%
%

1,541.42 8.88

3,121,973 3,900,160 (19.95) 28.13

116,521

  Trading Value (BD)

1.73
1.24

74.42

1,439,880,000
136,160,000
194,745,774
139,628,894

8,353,974,635

861,488,831

1,424,260,000
135,080,000
196,055,420
145,486,036

8,352,899,912

870,540,831

Materials

(1.04)

Real Estate 100,241,971 100,241,971 0.00 0.89

11,224,564,170 0.01 100

  Market Capitalization (BD)

Sectors %

Weight from Current 

Month (%)
Current Month Previous Month

Industrials
Consumer Discretionary

Consumer Staples
Financials 

Communications Services

1.10
0.80
(0.67)
(4.03)
0.01

12.83
1.21

%

 (%) MOM Change
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  Number of Transactions

Sectors

252

135

0

Current Month Previous Month

178

118

1

%

 (%) MOM Change

41.57

(100.00)

Materials

Sectors
%

Weight from Current 

Month (%)
22.66

2.43

42.63

9.26

0.00

103 144 (28.47)

Real Estate

Non-Bahraini

Consumer Staples
Financials 

Communications Services

Non-Bahraini

Closed

Real Estate 599,316 852,860 (29.73) 2.02

4,175,131 (46.38) 7.54

0 12,183,385 (100.00) 0.00

3.95

2,238,888

54 63 (14.29) 4.86

14.41

56.88

1,507,714 1,768,474 (14.74) 5.08

10.69
16,879,397 25,204,869 (33.03)

3,093,124 2,181,561 41.78 10.42
271,353 128,910 110.50

3,172,249 128,809 2,362.75

Materials

1,912,008

Industrials
Consumer Discretionary

Consumer Staples

Financials 

535,600 256.98 6.44

  Trading Volume (Shares)

Industrials
Consumer Discretionary

Total Market

%
%

Current Month Previous Month  (%) MOM Change
Weight from Current 

Month (%)

0.91

1,112 1,015 9.56 100

Closed

Total Market

29,674,049 47,159,599 (37.08) 100

24 25 (4.00) 2.16
43 19 126.32 3.87

Communications Services

27 11 145.45

474 456

12.14
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 ALBH 3,093,124 3,138,680 252 BHD 1.014 0.011 BHD 0.100 BHD 1.035 BHD 1.001 22

          Materials Sector 3,093,124 3,138,680 252

 APMTB 200,221 244,074 14 BHD 1.222 0.012 BHD 0.100 BHD 1.222 BHD 1.210 7

 BASREC 6,087 5,481 3 BHD 0.900 0.000 BHD 0.100 BHD 0.901 BHD 0.900 2

 NASS 65,045 2,277 7 BHD 0.038 0.000 BHD 0.100 - - 1

          Industrials Sector 271,353 251,832 24

 BANADER 0 0 0 BHD 0.163 0.000 BHD 0.100 - - 0

 DUTYF 2,500 1,550 1 BHD 0.620 (0.018) BHD 0.100 BHD 0.620 BHD 0.620 1

 FAMILY 0 0 0 BHD 0.081 0.000 BHD 0.100 - - 0

 GHG 1,849,365 648,039 38 BHD 0.355 0.005 BHD 0.100 BHD 0.355 BHD 0.335 14

 NHOTEL 60,143 8,449 4 BHD 0.141 0.001 BHD 0.100 BHD 0.141 BHD 0.140 4

1,912,008 658,038 43

 BFM 360 122 1 BHD 0.374 0.000 BHD 0.100 - - 1

 BMMI 410,500 267,117 6 BHD 0.700 (0.040) BHD 0.100 BHD 0.700 BHD 0.650 3

 POLTRY 0 0 0 BHD 0.220 0.000 BHD 0.100 - - 0

 TRAFCO 2,761,389 717,973 20 BHD 0.260 0.000 BHD 0.100 BHD 0.260 BHD 0.260 8

          Consumer Staples Sector 3,172,249 985,212 27

Delmon Poultry Co.

Trafco Group 

Bahrain Duty Free Shop Complex B.S.C.

Banader Hotels Co.

Bahrain Family Leisure Co.

Gulf Hotels Group

National Hotels Co.

Bahrain Flour Mills Co.

BMMI

Monthly Trading Activity  حركة التداول الشهرية

SYMBOL
Total Volume 

of Shares 

Traded

COMPANY

Aluminium Bahrain B.S.C

APM Terminals Bahrain B.S.C.

Bahrain Ship Repairing & Eng. Co.

Nass Corporation B.S.C.

Total Value of 

Shares Traded 

(BHD)

No. of 

Transactions
Closing Price Change MoM Par Value High Low

No. of Trading 

Days

          Consumer Discretionary Sector
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 ABC 1,686,430 176,055 31 $0.265 (0.015) $1.000 $0.280 $0.265 9

 ARIG 5,662 1,032 2 $0.440 0.000 $1.000 - - 2

 AUB 0 0 0 $0.974 0.000 $0.250 - - 0

 BARKA 220,005 26,538 11 $0.322 0.004 $1.000 $0.322 $0.318 9

 BBK 1,356,674 659,266 86 BHD 0.490 0.010 BHD 0.100 BHD 0.490 BHD 0.480 19

 BCFC 864,536 362,081 45 BHD 0.400 (0.060) BHD 0.100 BHD 0.440 BHD 0.400 11

 BISB 147,405 11,185 10 BHD 0.077 (0.003) BHD 0.100 BHD 0.077 BHD 0.076 10

 BKIC 2,487 824 4 BHD 0.351 0.000 BHD 0.100 - - 4

 BMB 0 0 0 BHD 0.043 0.000 $0.250 - - 0

 BNH 457,438 197,578 13 BHD 0.460 (0.005) BHD 0.100 BHD 0.460 BHD 0.430 2

 ESTERAD 29,997 3,240 8 BHD 0.120 0.000 BHD 0.100 - - 4

 GFH 5,439,145 529,474 67 $0.264 0.014 $0.265 $0.270 $0.240 17

 ITHMR 1,505,124 26,669 18 $0.048 0.001 $0.250 $0.048 $0.044 8

 INOVEST 0 0 0 $0.517 0.000 $0.400 - - 0

 KHCB 5,446 441 1 BHD 0.090 0.000 BHD 0.100 - - 1

 NBB 1,253,276 754,100 82 BHD 0.602 (0.003) BHD 0.100 BHD 0.605 BHD 0.600 22

 SALAM 3,894,184 370,766 91 BHD 0.096 0.001 BHD 0.100 BHD 0.097 BHD 0.093 19

 SOLID 11,588 2,724 5 BHD 0.235 (0.010) BHD 0.100 BHD 0.235 BHD 0.235 4

 TAKAFUL 0 0 0 BHD 0.128 0.000 BHD 0.100 - - 0

 UGH 0 0 0 BHD 1.240 0.000 $0.500 - - 0

 UGIC 0 0 0 BHD 0.063 0.000 BHD 0.100 - - 0

16,879,397 3,121,973 474

Total Volume 

of Shares 

Traded

Total Value of 

Shares Traded 

(BHD)

No. of 

Transactions
Closing Price Change MoM Par Value High Low

No. of 

Trading 

Days

Bahrain Islamic Bank

SYMBOL COMPANY

Arab Banking Corporation

Bahrain Commercial Facilities Co.

Ahli United Bank

Al Baraka Group

BBK

Ithmaar Holding B.S.C.

INOVEST

Khaleeji Commercial Bank

National Bank of Bahrain

Al Salam Bank

United Gulf Holding Company

United Gulf Investment Co.

          Financials Sector

Bahrain Kuwait Insurance Co.

Bahrain Middle East Bank

Bahrain National Holding

Esterad Investment Co.

GFH Financial Group 

Arab Insurance Group

Solidarity Bahrain

Takaful International Co.
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 BATELCO 1,057,915 496,543 118 BHD 0.470 (0.005) BHD 0.100 BHD 0.475 BHD 0.465 22

 CINECO 0 0 0 BHD 0.351 0.000 BHD 0.100 - - 0

 ZAINBH 449,799 62,548 17 BHD 0.138 (0.002) BHD 0.100 BHD 0.141 BHD 0.138 9

1,507,714 559,090 135

 CPARK 1,000 114 1 BHD 0.126 0.000 BHD 0.100 - - 1

 EBRIT 0 0 0 BHD 0.069 0.000 BHD 0.100 - - 0

 SEEF 598,316 94,389 53 BHD 0.158 0.000 BHD 0.100 BHD 0.159 BHD 0.155 16

599,316 94,503 54

 BMUSC 0 0 0 BHD 0.377 (0.377) OMR 0.100 - - 0

 KFH 2,238,888 2,287,686 103 $2.751 0.171 KWD 0.100 BHD 2.800 BHD 2.560 19

2,238,888 2,287,686 103

 SICO-C 0 0 0 BHD 0.157 0.000 BHD 0.100 - - 0

          Closed Companies 0 0 0

Total Market 29,674,049 11,097,014 1,112

Total Value of 

Shares Traded 

(BHD)

No. of 

Transactions
Closing Price Change MoM Par Value High Low

No. of 

Trading 

Days

COMPANY
Total Volume 

of Shares 

Traded

          Real Estate Sector

          Communications Services Sector

          Non-Bahraini Companies

SYMBOL

Bahrain Telecommunications Co.

Bahrain Cinema Co.

Zain Bahrain

Bahrain Car Parks Co. (Amakin)

Eskan Bank Realty Income Trust

Seef Properties 

Bank Muscat

SICO B.S.C. 

Kuwait Financie House K.S.C.P.
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3.18 7.86 0.22

3.18 7.86 0.22

13.73 7.28 0.22

12.50 5.56 0.03

NM 0.00 0.03

13.57 6.60 0.18

NM 0.00 0.00

41.33 4.84 0.00

NM 0.00 0.00

23.67 5.63 0.81

35.25 7.09 0.05

30.53 5.14 0.34

2.35 6.68 0.00

17.95 4.29 0.26

27.50 2.27 0.00

14.44 5.38 3.42

12.19 4.51 0.71

Bahrain Family Leisure Co.

Gulf Hotels Group

National Hotels Co.

Consumer Discretionary Sector

Bahrain Flour Mills Co.

BMMI

Delmon Poultry Co.

Trafco Group 

5.12

80,228,176

0.15

1.73

0.08

0.91

0.06

0.19

1.24

8,360,000

136,160,000

5,969,221

88,208,602

3,240,000

Total Market Capitalisation (BD)

1.52

0.47

1.86

0.79

40,000,000

225,994,863

1.14

12.83

0.98

0.16

0.07

1.21

0.05

0.79

1,439,880,000

109,980,000

17,820,000

220,000,000

36,620,990

329,800,000

1,420,000,000 12.83

0.03

0.71

20,975,514

139,628,894Consumer Staples Sector

31,209,277

80,675,052

283,145,378

Bahrain Duty Free Shop Complex

0.38

1.50

0.48

0.70

1.02

90,000,000

19,800,000

121,275,000

566,162,791

24,832,500

146,428,549

142,271,938

Bahrain Ship Repairing & Eng. Co.

Nass Corporation 

Industrials Sector

Banader Hotels Co.

0.56

0.23

Financial Ratios  المؤشرات المالية

Company/Sector
P/E Ratio 

(Times)

%

Dividend 

Yield (%)

Price to Book Value 

(Times)

%

Share 

Turnover 

(%)

Issued and Fully Paid 

Shares

%

Weight from Total 

Market Capitalisation 

(%)

1,420,000,000

0.95

0.95

1,439,880,000

17,099,775

194,745,774

9,287,355

102,499,984

6,866,041

Aluminium Bahrain

Materials Sector

APM Terminals Bahrain B.S.C.

0.22

0.80
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8.83 3.77 0.06

3.64 5.68 0.00

17.39 3.08 0.00

4.86 0.00 0.02

13.61 4.08 0.08

12.90 6.25 0.44

13.23 0.00 0.01

14.04 5.70 0.00

NM 0.00 0.00

8.11 6.52 0.36

9.80 5.00 0.02

10.56 4.71 0.14

3.61 0.00 0.05

206.80 0.00 0.00

14.90 0.00 0.00

20.76 3.32 0.06

10.55 4.17 0.15

9.77 8.51 0.01

11.69 3.91 0.00

NM 0.00 0.00

4.49 0.00 0.00

14.44 2.89 0.04

1.26 150,000,000 52,650,000

140,000,000

1.07 300,836,787 58,635,797 0.52

16,800,000

0.47

Bahrain  Middle East Bank

2.773,110,000,000 310,704,550

Al Baraka Group 0.28 1,242,879,755 150,878,145

Bahrain Kuwait Insurance Co.

Ahli United Bank

0.730.65 1,064,058,587 81,932,511

439,094,063 544,476,638 4.85

United Gulf Investment Co. 0.47

239,262,185 2.132,492,314,429

0.49 0.15

GFH Financial Group 0.99 3,832,593,838 381,450,400 3.40

Ithmaar Holding B.S.C. 3.70 3,030,755,027 54,844,543 0.49

0.68

Financials Sector 1.25 32,867,759,508 8,353,974,635 74.42

United Gulf Holding Company B.S.C

200,000,000 12,600,000 0.11

Solidarity Bahrain B.S.C 1.05 133,333,332 31,333,333 0.28

Takaful International Co. 0.93 85,000,000 10,880,000 0.10

National Bank of Bahrain 2.35 2,060,068,236 1,240,161,078 11.05

Al Salam Bank 0.76

Bahrain Commercial Facilities Co. 0.60 204,187,500 81,675,000 0.73

Khaleeji Commercial Bank 0.47 847,830,534 76,304,748

5.84

NM 400,000,000 17,200,000 0.15

Bahrain National Holding 0.83 119,175,000 54,820,500 0.49

1.34

BBK 1.48 1,647,700,962 807,373,471 7.19

0.33 220,000,000 36,493,600 0.33

1.99 11,147,931,458 4,093,498,136 36.46

%

Price to Book Value 

(Times)

Share 

Turnover 

(%)

Issued and Fully Paid 

Shares
Total Market Capitalisation (BD)

Weight from Total 

Market Capitalisation 

(%)

%

0.21

%

Arab Insurance Group

Bahrain Islamic Bank

Company/Sector
P/E Ratio 

(Times)

Dividend 

Yield (%)

Arab Banking Corporation

Esterad Investment Co.

INOVEST
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11.81 6.38 1.59

27.00 4.27 0.46

9.20 5.80 0.64

Communications Services Sector 11.79 6.31 1.36

18.00 4.76 0.70

NM 0.00 1.19

14.48 3.80 0.47

Real Estate Sector 14.92 3.41 0.54

9.66 3.90 1.19

NM: Not Meaningful NM: ليس ذو معنى 

 N/AN/A: Not Available:غير متوفر 

0.13

0.09

0.08

460,000,000

768,317,230

38,349,008,357

72,680,000 0.65

0.89

100.00

100,241,971

11,226,120,105

Bahrain Telecommunications Co.

Bahrain Cinema Co.

Zain Bahrain

Bahrain Car Parks Co. (Amakin)

Eskan Bank Realty Income Trust

Seef Properties 

Total Market

861,488,831

13,899,971

1,663,200,000

110,317,230

198,000,000

781,704,000

29,000,831

Dividend 

Yield (%)

Price to 

Book 

Value 

(Times)

%

Share Turnover (%)

0.06

%

Weight from Total Market 

Capitalisation (%)

6.96

0.26

0.45

7.67

0.12

0.12

Issued and Fully Paid 

Shares

Total Market 

Capitalisation (BD)

0.00

0.00 13,662,000

82,623,450

368,000,000

2,113,823,450

0.00

0.12

0.06

Company/Sector
P/E Ratio 

(Times)

%

50,784,000
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Gulf Securities Company 565 25.40

TAIB Securities 0 0.00

SICO B.S.C. (C) 1,041 46.81

Al Ahlia Bahrain B.S.C 118 5.31

Ahli United Bank 88 3.96

BBK 106 4.77

Mubasher Financial Services 256 11.51

United Gulf Bank B.S.C 0 0.00

Tradeline Securities W.L.L 1 0.04

Abdulla J. Zain Al-Abedeen 48 2.16

Al Dar Shares and Bonds Company L.L.C. 1 0.04

Mena Corp Financial Services L.L.C. 0 0.00

Arqaam Securities L.L.C. 0 0.00

BHM Capital Financial Services P.S.C. 0 0.00

International Securities L.L.C. 0 0.00

Al Ramz Capital L.L.C. 0 0.00

2,224 100

0 0.00 0 0.00

(بيعاً وشراءً)  نشاط الوسطاء 

6,327,360

1,397,508

2,121,343

3,951,510

24.01

Weight from Total 

Market (%)

%

Brokers Activity (Buy & Sell)

2.08

9.83

0.00

54.70

4.16

4.17

0

16,228,336

00.00

Total Value (BHD)

5,327,839

0

Brokers 

0.00

47.65

10.66

2.35

3.57

100

Weight from Total 

Market (%)

%

Total Volume 

(Shares)

878,436

6.66

0.00

0.27

1.48

Weight from 

Total Market (%)

No. of 

Transactions

%

27.34

162,000

28,281,505

22,194,028Total Brokers Activity

12,139,682

923,807

924,830

461,210

2,181,113

0

15,390

220,147

59,348,098100

0.07

0.99

0 0.00 0 0.00

10 0.00 100 0.00

0 0.00 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0.00
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